Farry PTO 1505	LIS DEDARTMENT OF COMMEDCE	
orm PTO-1595 RE: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark C		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R		
Tab settings)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): //-7-83	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ashok Gowda	Name: BioTex, Inc.	
Roger McNichols		
Marc Gelnett	Internal Address:	
Matthew Fox		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	9018 El Rio Stroot	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 8018 El Rio Street	
Other		
	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77054	
11/06/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	N7/22/11/	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is: 11/6/03	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Dkt. No.: 1405-BIOTEX03	D. 1 dton (10.(5)	
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7 7 144 (27 050 0 44)	
Name: John R. Schell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00	
TOLER, LARSON & ABEL, L.L.P.	Enclosed	
momal / dai 555.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: PO Box 29567	or Doposit assistant names in	
Street Address	50-2469	
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78755-9567		
	THE SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
	11 111	
John R. Schell, Reg. No. 50,776	[1.7.03]	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5		
Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet information to:	
Gommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 014679 FRAME: 0898

I. an ASSIGNOR named below,

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

	Ashok Gowda Roger McNichols Marc Geinett Matthew Fox	of of	Pearland, TX Houston, TX
hereby sell, assign and tr	ansier to		
ASSIGNEE:	BioTex, Inc., havi	ng a	place of business at 8018 El Rio Street,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Houston, TX 77054

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

	oplication executed on or a oplication executed on al Application		
U.S. Applicati	on No.: Application No.: <u>PCT/</u>	, filed on	, filed on
ENTITLED: COOLED LASER FIBER FOR IMPROVED THERMAL THERAPY, and naming as			

INVENTOR(S): Ashok Gowda, Roger McNichols, Marc Gelnett, Matthew Fox

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recording this	is Assignment, I authorize and request that the
application number and filing date be inserted her	e, if not already shown above,
(<u>/</u> , filed) when they become known.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

-Page 1 of 4-

Attorney Docket No.: 1405-BIOTEX03

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on November 6, 200 3 by

----- Notary Use Below ------

State of _

County of _

On November 6, 2003 Ashok Gowda, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.

PATRICK B. VILLARREAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 01-22-06

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Attorney Docket No.: 1405-BIOTEX03

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Executed on 11/6 , 200 3 by Roger McNichols
Notary Use Below
State of Texas County of Harris On November 6, 2003, Roger McNichols, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument. PATRICK B. VILLARREAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 01-22-06
Signature of Notary

Executed on November 6, 2003 by Marc Gelnett
Notary Use Below
State of Texas County of Harris On November 6, 2003, Marc Gelnett, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory exidence to be the mean of the basis of satisfactory exidence to be the mean of the basis of satisfactory exidence to be the mean of the basis of satisfactory exidence to be the mean of the basis of satisfactory exidence to be the mean of the basis of satisfactory exidence to be the mean of the basis of satisfactory exidence to be the mean of the basis of satisfactory exidence to be the mean of the basis of satisfactory exidence to be the mean of the basis of satisfactory exidence to be the mean of the basis of satisfactory exidence to be the mean of the basis of satisfactory exidence to be the satisfactory exidence to be
this oasis of satisfactory evidence to oc the person whose name is subscribed to within this
instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the
entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.
PATRICK B. VILLARREAL WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Page 3 of 4

Signature of Notary

Attorney Docket No.: 1405-BIOTEX03

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Executed on November 1, 200 3 by	Natte E
Notary Use E	Below
County of ———————————————————————————————————	whose name is subscribed to within this knowledged to me that he/she executed I that by his/her signature, he/she or the

Page 4 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 1405-BIOTEX03

PATENT

REEL: 014679 FRAME: 0902